Friday, June 3

Moderator:

1:00-1:05pm

1:05-1:20pm

1:20-1:25pm
1:25-1:30pm

1:30-1:35pm

1:30-1:40pm
1:40-2:00pm

2:00-2:05pm
2:05-2:15pm

2:15-2:20pm
2:20-2:30pm

2:30-2:35pm
2:35-2:50pm

Eric Tolo, MD
NEOS Director Medical
Education

President’s Welcome

How do Emergency
Department Physicians Rate
their Orthopaedic on-call
coverage?

Robert V. Cantu, MD
Lebanon, NH

Questions

Why | fix the asymptomatic
rotator cuff tear

Nicola DeAngelis, MD
Worcester, MA

Why would you fix an
asymptomatic rotator cuff tear
Joseph DeAngelis, MD

Boston, MA

Questions

Arthroscopic Management of
Massive Rotator Cuff Tears
John D. Kelly, IV, MD
Philadelphia, PA

Questions

Biological Treatment for
Irreparable Rotator Cuff Tears
N. George Kasparyan, MD, PhD
Burlington, MA

Questions

Arthroplasty for Irreparable
Rotator Cuff Tears

Mark Lemos, MD

Peabody, MA

Questions

How to Avoid Complication in
Total Shoulder Arthroplasty
Andrew Jawa, MD

Boston, MA

2:50-2:55pm
2:55-3:25pm

Moderator:

3:25-3:45pm

3:45-3:55pm
3:55-4:05pm

4:05-4:10pm
4:10-4:20pm

4:20-4:25pm
4:25-4:45pm

4:45-4:50pm
4:50-5:15pm

5:15-5:20pm
5:20-5:45pm

6:30pm

7:30pm

Saturday, June 4

Moderator:

Questions
BREAK --- Exhibitors

Greg Pomeroy, MD
NEOS Past President

Factors that Relate to
Outcome in Tibial Plafond
Fractures

J. Lawrence Marsh, MD
lowa City, lowa

Questions

LisFranc Injuries
Richard J. de Asla, MD
Boston, MA

Questions

The Ankle Sprain that wasn’t
Margaret Lobo, MD

Burlington, MA
Questions

Periprosthetic Fractures in TKA
Stephen J. Incavo, MD
Houston, TX

Questions
Ulnar Wrist Pain DRUJery or

Hoae?
Richard Berger, MD, PhD
Rochester, MN

Questions

Tumor Quiz

Megan Anderson, MD
Boston, MA

Mark Gebhardt, MD
Boston, MA

Cocktail Reception with live
music entertainment at
Bascom Lodge

Dinner/ Dr. Kelly’s Talk —
Marriage and Resiliency at
Bascom Lodge

Kelton Burbank, MD
NEOS Vice President

7:30-7:40am

7:40-7:50am

7:50-8:00am

8:00-8:10am

8:10-8:20am
8:20-8:45am

8:45-8:50am
8:50-9:05am

9:05-9:10am
9:10-9:35am

9:35-9:40am
9:40-9:50am

9:50-10:00am

10:00-10:10am

Intertrochanteric Fractures-
Brief Overview

Andrew Marcantonio, DO
Burlington, MA

Intertrochanteric Fractures
(Sliding hip screw)

Michael S. Kain, MD
Burlington, MA

Intertrochanteric Fractures
(cephalomedullary nail)
Andrew Marcantonio, DO
Burlington, MA

THA vs Hemi for FNF
Hari Parvataneni, MD
Boston, MA

Questions

Hip Arthroplasty after
Proximal Femur Fracture
Stephen J. Incavo, MD
Houston, TX

Questions

Total Hip vs. ORIF for
Acetabular Fractures
Michael J. Weaver MD
Boston, MA

Questions

Distal Femur Fractures —
Are Modern Locking Plates
too Stiff?

J. Lawrence Marsh, MD
lowa City, lowa

Questions

Proximal 1/3 Tibial Shaft
Fractures-Treatment Options
John Wixted, MD
Worcester, MA

Pros 1/3 Tibial Fracture -
Semiextended Approach
Jodi Siegel, MD
Worcester, MA

Tibial Nailing—(Standard
Approach)

John Wixted, MD
Worcester, MA

10:10-10:20am
10:20- 10:40am

Moderator:

10:40-11:05am

11:05-11:10am
11:10-11:20am

11:20-11:30am

11:30-11:40am

11:40-11:50am
11:50-12:15pm

12:15-12:20pm
12:20- 12:30pm

12:30pm
6:30pm

7:30pm

Questions
BREAK --- Exhibitors

Andrew Marcantonio, DO
NEOS Membership Chairman

Carpal Instability-What
have we Learned in 40
years?

Richard A. Berger, MD, PhD
Rochester, MN

Questions

Scaphoid Fractures-Current
Concepts

Adam Shafritz, MD
Burlington, VT

Distal Radius Fractures--
Volar Plating

Eric Tolo, MD
Burlington, MA

Distal Radius Fractures--
New Technique, New
Complications
Maximillian Soong MD
Burlington, MA

Questions

Treatment of Bone Defects
with Shoulder Instability
John D. Kelly, IV, MD
Philadelphia, PA

Questions

NEOS Business Meeting
Richard lorio, MD
NEOS President

Lunch and Leisure Program

Cocktail/ Reception at
Jiminy Peak

Dinner Jiminy Peak Family
Barbecue Band and
Dancing/Texas Hold’em
Tournament to benefit
Kilfoyle Award



Sunday, June 5

Moderator: Jack Raycroft, MD
NEOS Industry Relations
8:00-8:25am Rotational Ankle Fractures —

Syndesmosis, Posterior
Malleolus and other Current
Issues

J. Lawrence Marsh, MD
lowa City, lowa

8:25-8:30am Questions
8:30-8:55am CME: Challenges in a World
of CPD, MOC and MOL

Richard A. Berger, MD, PhD
Rochester, MN

8:55-9:00am Questions
9:00-9:25am Antibiotic Spacers in
Infected TKA

Stephen J. Incavo, MD
Houston, TX

9:25-9:30am Questions
9:30-9:40am Diabetes and Infection in
Total Joint Arthroplasty

Richard lorio, MD
Burlington, MA

9:40-9:45am Questions

9:45 -10:10am  New Insights on the
Thrower's Shoulder
John D. Kelly, IV, MD
Philadelphia, PA

10:10-10:15am Questions

10:15- 10:30am New /nsights on the
Thrower's Elbow
Luke Oh, MD
Boston, MA

10:30 -10:35am Questions

10:35-10:45am Pathophysiology of
Metastatic Bone Disease
Joseph Schwab, MD
Boston, MA

10:45 -10:50am Questions

10:50am Adjournment

NEOS 2011 SPRING MEETING

This program is designed to offer a broad based
update on traditional techniques as well as new
ideas and in the field of orthopedic surgery.

It is directed toward practicing orthopedic
surgeons, orthopedic residents and fellows, and
allied health professionals.

CME Credit/Accreditation

The New England Orthopedic Society designates
this live activity for a maximum of 11.5 AMA PRA
Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only
credit commensurate with the extent of their
participation in the activity.

.5 credits meet the criteria of the Massachusetts
Board of Registration in Medicine for risk
management study.

The New England Orthopedic Society is accredited
by the Massachusetts Medical Society to provide
continuing medical education for physicians.

Objectives
e |dentify the new developments in assessing

and treating wrist injuries and recognize the
new complications associated with new
technology used in the treatment of distal
radius fractures

U Evaluate the treatment options and strategies
for management of irreparable rotator cuff
tears and shoulder disorders to optimize
patient outcome.

e  Recognhize common injuries to the foot and
ankle, their diagnosis and best treatment
options.

[ Compare the current treatment options in
treatment of specific patterns of hip fractures.

e  Effectively evaluate the factors that relate to
the outcome in tibial plafond fractures.

e |dentify current methods of evaluation and

treatment of elbow and shoulder injuries in the

throwing athlete.

e  Evaluate factors important in the treatment of
the infected total joint arthroplasty

NEOS Executive Committee 2011
President

Richard lorio, MD

Vice President (Incoming)
Kelton Burbank, MD

Past President

Gregory Pomeroy, MD
Treasurer

Geoffrey Van Flandern, MD
Secretary & Program Chairman
Joshua Baumfeld, MD

Director of Medical Education
Eric Tolo, MD

Membership Chairman
Andrew Marcantonio, DO
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Gil Shapiro, MD
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Marc Michaud, MD
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Richard Terek, MD
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Mark your calendar —

Upcoming NEOS Events

2011 Fall Meeting
Omni Parker House
Boston, MA
November 18-19, 2011

2012 Spring Meeting
Mount Washington Resort
Brenton Woods, NH
June 1-3, 2012

INEW ENGLAND
ORTHOPAEDIC SOCIETY
2011 SPRING MEETING

Friday-Saturday
June 3-5, 2011

Jiminy Peak Mountain Resort
37 Corey Road
Hancock, Massachusetts

Richard A. Berger, MD, PhD

Professor, Orthopedic Surgery and Anatomy
Dean, Mayo School of Continuous
Professional Development

Chair, Division of Hand Surgery, Mayo Clinic

Stephen J. Incavo, MD

Section Head, Adult Reconstructive Surgery,
The Methodist Center for Orthopedic Surgery
Houston, Texas

Total Joint Arthroplasty

John D. Kelly, IV, MD

Associate Professor of Orthopaedic
Surgery University of Pennsylvania
Sports Medicine, Medical Humor and
Stress Management

J. Lawrence Marsh, MD
Professor of Orthopaedic Surgery
University of lowa,

Trauma and Foot and Ankle



