							•
		2:50-2:55pm	Questions	7:30-7:40am	Intertrochanteric Fractures- Brief Overview	10:10-10:20am	Questions
	Friday, June 3	2:55- 3:25pm	BREAK Exhibitors		Andrew Marcantonio, DO Burlington, MA	10:20- 10:40am	BREAK Exhibitors
Moderator:	Eric Tolo, MD	•				Moderator:	Andrew Marcantonio, DO
	NEOS Director Medical Education	<u>Moderator:</u>	Greg Pomeroy, MD NEOS Past President	7:40-7:50am	Intertrochanteric Fractures (Sliding hip screw)		NEOS Membership Chairman
4 00 4 05					Michael S. Kain, MD	10:40-11:05am	Carpal Instability-What
1:00-1:05pm	President's Welcome	3:25-3:45pm	Factors that Relate to Outcome in Tibial Plafond		Burlington, MA		have we Learned in 40 years?
			Fractures	7:50-8:00am	Intertrochanteric Fractures		Richard A. Berger, MD, PhD
1:05-1:20pm	How do Emergency Department Physicians Rate		J. Lawrence Marsh, MD Iowa City, Iowa		(cephalomedullary nail) Andrew Marcantonio, DO		Rochester, MN
	their Orthopaedic on-call	3:45-3:55pm	Questions		Burlington, MA	11:05-11:10am	Questions
	coverage? Robert V. Cantu, MD	-	·	8:00-8:10am	THA vs Hemi for FNF	11:10-11:20am	Scaphoid Fractures-Current
	Lebanon, NH	3:55-4:05pm	LisFranc Injuries Richard J. de Asla, MD		Hari Parvataneni, MD Boston, MA		Concepts Adam Shafritz, MD
1:20-1:25pm	Questions		Boston, MA	0.40.000	,		Burlington, VT
•		4:05-4:10pm	Questions	8:10-8:20am	Questions	11:20-11:30am	Distal Radius Fractures
1:25-1:30pm	Why I fix the asymptomatic rotator cuff tear	4:10-4:20pm	The Ankle Sprain that wasn't	8:20-8:45am	Hip Arthroplasty after Proximal Femur Fracture	11.20-11.30am	Volar Plating
	Nicola DeAngelis, MD		Margaret Lobo, MD Burlington, MA		Stephen J. Incavo, MD		Eric Tolo, MD Burlington, MA
	Worcester, MA	4:20-4:25pm	-		Houston, TX		-
1:30-1:35pm	Why would you fix an asymptomatic rotator cuff tear	-	Questions	8:45-8:50am	Questions	11:30-11:40am	Distal Radius Fractures New Technique, New
	Joseph DeAngelis, MD	4:25-4:45pm	Periprosthetic Fractures in TKA Stephen J. Incavo, MD	8:50-9:05am	Total Hip vs. ORIF for		Complications
	Boston, MA		Houston, TX		Acetabular Fractures		Maximillian Soong MD Burlington, MA
1:30-1:40pm	Questions	4:45-4:50pm	Questions		Michael J. Weaver MD Boston, MA	11.40 11.50	-
1:40-2:00pm	Arthroscopic Management of	4:50-5:15pm	Ulnar Wrist Pain DRUJery or	9:05-9:10am	Questions	11:40-11:50am	Questions
·	Massive Rotator Cuff Tears John D. Kelly, IV, MD		Hope? Richard Berger, MD, PhD			11:50-12:15pm	Treatment of Bone Defects with Shoulder Instability
	Philadelphia, PA		Rochester, MN	9:10-9:35am	Distal Femur Fractures – Are Modern Locking Plates		John D. Kelly, IV, MD
2:00-2:05pm	Questions	5:15-5:20pm	Questions		too Stiff?		Philadelphia, PA
•		5:20-5:45pm	Tumor Quiz		J. Lawrence Marsh, MD lowa City, lowa	12:15-12:20pm	Questions
2:05-2:15pm	Biological Treatment for Irreparable Rotator Cuff Tears		Megan Anderson, MD Boston, MA	9:35-9:40am	Questions	12:20- 12:30pm	NEOS Business Meeting
	N. George Kasparyan, MD, PhD		Mark Gebhardt, MD			12.20- 12.30pm	Richard Iorio, MD
	Burlington, MA		Boston, MA	9:40-9:50am	Proximal 1/3 Tibial Shaft Fractures-Treatment Options		NEOS President
2:15-2:20pm	Questions	6:30pm	Cocktail Reception with live music entertainment at		John Wixted, MD	12:30pm	Lunch and Leisure Program
2:20-2:30pm	Arthroplasty for Irreparable		Bascom Lodge		Worcester, MA	6:30pm	Cocktail/ Reception at
	Rotator Cuff Tears Mark Lemos, MD	7:30pm	Dinner/ Dr. Kelly's Talk –	9:50-10:00am	Pros 1/3 Tibial Fracture -	0.00p	Jiminy Peak
	Peabody, MA	•	Marriage and Resiliency at		Semiextended Approach Jodi Siegel, MD	7:30pm	Dinner Jiminy Peak Family
2:30-2:35pm	Questions		Bascom Lodge		Worcester, MA	-	Barbecue Band and Dancing/Texas Hold'em
2:35-2:50pm	How to Avoid Complication in	S	aturday, June 4	10:00-10:10am	Tibial Nailing—(Standard		Tournament to benefit
2.33-2.30pill	Total Shoulder Arthroplasty	Moderator:	Kelton Burbank, MD		Approach) John Wixted, MD		Kilfoyle Award
	Andrew Jawa, MD Boston, MA		NEOS Vice President		Worcester, MA		
	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =						

Sunday, June 5						
Moderator:	Jack Raycroft, MD NEOS Industry Relations					
8:00-8:25am	Rotational Ankle Fractures – Syndesmosis, Posterior Malleolus and other Current Issues J. Lawrence Marsh, MD Iowa City, Iowa					
8:25-8:30am	Questions					
8:30-8:55am	CME: Challenges in a World of CPD, MOC and MOL Richard A. Berger, MD, PhD Rochester, MN					
8:55-9:00am	Questions					
9:00-9:25am	Antibiotic Spacers in Infected TKA Stephen J. Incavo, MD Houston, TX					
9:25-9:30am	Questions					
9:30-9:40am	Diabetes and Infection in Total Joint Arthroplasty Richard Iorio, MD Burlington, MA					
9:40-9:45am	Questions					
9:45 -10:10am	New Insights on the Thrower's Shoulder John D. Kelly, IV, MD Philadelphia, PA					
10:10-10:15am	Questions					
10:15- 10:30am	New Insights on the Thrower's Elbow Luke Oh, MD Boston, MA					
10:30 -10:35am	Questions					
10:35-10:45am	Pathophysiology of Metastatic Bone Disease Joseph Schwab, MD Boston, MA					
10:45 -10:50am	Questions					
10:50am	Adjournment					

NEOS 2011 Spring Meeting

This program is designed to offer a broad based update on traditional techniques as well as new ideas and in the field of orthopedic surgery.

It is directed toward practicing orthopedic surgeons, orthopedic residents and fellows, and allied health professionals.

CME Credit/Accreditation

The New England Orthopedic Society designates this live activity for a maximum of 11.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

.5 credits meet the criteria of the Massachusetts Board of Registration in Medicine for risk management study.

The New England Orthopedic Society is accredited by the Massachusetts Medical Society to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Objectives

- Identify the new developments in assessing and treating wrist injuries and recognize the new complications associated with new technology used in the treatment of distal radius fractures
- Evaluate the treatment options and strategies for management of irreparable rotator cuff tears and shoulder disorders to optimize patient outcome.
- Recognize common injuries to the foot and ankle, their diagnosis and best treatment options.
- Compare the current treatment options in treatment of specific patterns of hip fractures.
- Effectively evaluate the factors that relate to the outcome in tibial plafond fractures.
- Identify current methods of evaluation and treatment of elbow and shoulder injuries in the throwing athlete.
- Evaluate factors important in the treatment of the infected total joint arthroplasty

NEOS Executive Committee 2011 President

Richard Iorio, MD

Vice President (Incoming)

Kelton Burbank, MD **Past President**

Gregory Pomeroy, MD

Treasurer

Geoffrey Van Flandern, MD

Secretary & Program Chairman

Joshua Baumfeld, MD

Director of Medical Education

Eric Tolo, MD

Membership Chairman

Andrew Marcantonio, DO

Nominating Committee Chairman

Gil Shapiro, MD

Industry/Exhibitor Relations Chairman

John F. Raycroft, MD

Kilfoyle Award Chairman

David Ring, MD

Member at Large Mark Gebhardt, MD

State Representatives

Connecticut

Alfredo Axtmayer, MD

Maine

Jim Greene. MD

Massachusetts

Jim Nairus, MD

New Hampshire

Marc Michaud, MD

Rhode Island

Richard Terek. MD

Vermont

James Whittum, MD

Mark your calendar -**Upcoming NEOS Events**

2011 Fall Meeting **Omni Parker House** Boston, MA November 18-19, 2011

2012 Spring Meeting Mount Washington Resort Brenton Woods, NH June 1-3, 2012

NEW ENGLAND ORTHOPAEDIC SOCIETY 2011 SPRING MEETING

Friday-Saturday June 3-5, 2011

Jiminy Peak Mountain Resort 37 Corev Road Hancock, Massachusetts

Richard A. Berger, MD, PhD

Professor, Orthopedic Surgery and Anatomy Dean, Mayo School of Continuous **Professional Development** Chair, Division of Hand Surgery, Mayo Clinic

Stephen J. Incavo, MD

Section Head, Adult Reconstructive Surgery, The Methodist Center for Orthopedic Surgery Houston, Texas **Total Joint Arthroplasty**

John D. Kelly, IV, MD

Associate Professor of Orthopaedic Surgery University of Pennsylvania Sports Medicine, Medical Humor and Stress Management

J. Lawrence Marsh, MD

Professor of Orthopaedic Surgery University of Iowa, Trauma and Foot and Ankle